DCV-100
Direct-Acting, Poppet-Type
Cartridge Check Valve
DESCRIPTION
A cartridge valve designed to allow free flow in one direction, while pre-
venting flow in the opposite direction. This valve is commonly used as a
load-holding or blocking valve.
OPERATION

INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
(    ) Parentheses = Millimeters
HOW TO ORDER
DCV - 100 -     P -     * -     *** -     **
CHECK VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
POPPET
SEAL COMPOUND
N =  Buna N
V =  Viton
CRACK PRESSURE
5  =      5 PSI  (  0.3 Bar)
15  =    15 PSI  (  1.0 Bar)
30  =    30 PSI  (  2.1 Bar)
65  =    65 PSI  (  4.5 Bar)
100  =  100 PSI  (  6.9 Bar)
300  =  300 PSI  (20.7 Bar)
BODY PORTING
2N = 1/4 PTF
3N = 3/8 PTF
6T = SAE 6
8T = SAE 8
Omit for Cartridge Only.
(Other porting
options available –
consult factory.)
➁
➀
➁
➀
1.25
(31.8)
.38 (9.7)
1.50
(38.1)
.28 (7.1)TYP.
.13 (3.3)
1.25 (31.8)
2.00 (50.8)
1.63 (41.4)
2.38
(60.5)
1.25 (31.8)
.63 (16.0)
.75
(19.1)
2.00
(50.8)
1.00 (25.4) HEX.
TORQUE 30 FT.-LBS.
(40.7 Nm) MAX.